

	Jan-10	Feb-10	Mar-10	Apr-10	May-10	Jun-10	Jul-10	Aug-10	Sep-10	Oct-10	Nov-10	Dec-10	Total
	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
Residential Non-Low Income													
1 Beginning Balance -- (Over)/Under Recovery	\$ (248,394)	\$ (275,823)	\$ (259,121)	\$ (232,697)	\$ (213,305)	\$ (215,083)	\$ (179,655)	\$ (193,809)	\$ (176,783)	\$ (162,044)	\$ (47,415)	\$ (64,932)	
2 Costs													
3 Program Costs	\$ 48,215	\$ 68,740	\$ 74,733	\$ 66,550	\$ 38,891	\$ 79,737	\$ 50,065	\$ 79,881	\$ 72,167	\$ 157,755	\$ 27,943	\$ 154,132	\$ 918,810
4 Performance Incentives	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 5,856	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 6,282	\$ 74,956
5 Total Costs	\$ 54,497	\$ 75,022	\$ 81,015	\$ 72,832	\$ 45,173	\$ 86,019	\$ 56,346	\$ 86,163	\$ 78,023	\$ 164,037	\$ 34,225	\$ 160,414	\$ 993,765
6 Revenues													
7 Class Sales (inc. LI) -- kWh	52,034,217	41,734,628	37,052,932	38,742,368	33,658,032	36,833,169	51,405,487	50,346,023	45,900,869	35,168,832	37,105,103	43,078,319	503,059,979
8 EE System Benefits Charge -- \$/kWh	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	\$ 0.00150	
9 Sector EE SBC Revenues	\$ 92,008	\$ 63,892	\$ 55,595	\$ 58,130	\$ 50,502	\$ 55,264	\$ 77,119	\$ 75,525	\$ 68,853	\$ 52,770	\$ 55,662	\$ 64,632	\$ 769,952
10 RGGI Funding	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11 ISO FCM Revenue	\$ 3,813	\$ 4,318	\$ 10,517	\$ 4,374	\$ 4,412	\$ 3,907	\$ 5,338	\$ 5,338	\$ 5,091	\$ 5,017	\$ 4,855	\$ 4,527	\$ 61,504
12 Total Revenues	\$ 95,821	\$ 68,210	\$ 66,112	\$ 62,503	\$ 54,913	\$ 59,170	\$ 82,456	\$ 80,863	\$ 73,944	\$ 57,787	\$ 60,516	\$ 69,159	\$ 831,455
13 /ess Sector LI Revenue @ 14.5%	\$ (13,894)	\$ (9,890)	\$ (11,521)	\$ (9,063)	\$ (7,962)	\$ (8,580)	\$ (11,956)	\$ (11,725)	\$ (10,660)	\$ (8,379)	\$ (8,775)	\$ (10,028)	\$ (122,435)
14 Net Revenues - Residential Non-Low Income	\$ 81,927	\$ 58,319	\$ 54,591	\$ 53,440	\$ 46,951	\$ 50,591	\$ 70,500	\$ 69,138	\$ 63,283	\$ 49,408	\$ 51,741	\$ 59,131	\$ 709,021
15 (Over)/Under Recovery (excluding interest)													
	\$ (275,823)	\$ (259,121)	\$ (232,697)	\$ (213,305)	\$ (215,083)	\$ (179,655)	\$ (193,809)	\$ (176,783)	\$ (162,044)	\$ (47,415)	\$ (64,932)	\$ 36,351	
16 Interest Calculation													
17 Average Monthly Balance	\$ (262,109)	\$ (267,472)	\$ (245,909)	\$ (223,001)	\$ (214,194)	\$ (197,369)	\$ (186,732)	\$ (185,296)	\$ (169,414)	\$ (104,729)	\$ (56,173)	\$ (14,290)	
18 Interest Rate	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	
19 Days per Month	31	28	31	30	31	30	31	31	30	31	30	31	365
20 Computed Interest	\$ (723)	\$ (667)	\$ (552)	\$ (596)	\$ (591)	\$ (527)	\$ (515)	\$ (511)	\$ (409)	\$ (289)	\$ (150)	\$ (39)	\$ (5,571)
21 Cumulative Interest - Prior Periods													
	\$ (102,234)	\$ (102,958)	\$ (103,625)	\$ (104,177)	\$ (104,772)	\$ (105,364)	\$ (105,891)	\$ (106,406)	\$ (106,918)	\$ (107,327)	\$ (107,616)	\$ (107,766)	\$ (107,805)
22 Ending Balance													
	\$ (378,781)	\$ (362,745)	\$ (336,874)	\$ (318,078)	\$ (320,447)	\$ (285,546)	\$ (300,215)	\$ (283,701)	\$ (269,371)	\$ (155,031)	\$ (172,697)	\$ (71,454)	

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.
Energy Efficiency Reconciliation - 2010
Residential Low-Income Programs

	Jan-10	Feb-10	Mar-10	Apr-10	May-10	Jun-10	Jul-10	Aug-10	Sep-10	Oct-10	Nov-10	Dec-10	Total
	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	Actual	
Residential Low-Income													
1 Beginning Balance -- (Over)/Under Recovery	\$ (79,233)	\$ (96,118)	\$ (106,988)	\$ (121,034)	\$ (79,975)	\$ (73,284)	\$ (29,186)	\$ (44,574)	\$ (55,411)	\$ (62,625)	\$ (9,810)	\$ 14,853	
2 Costs													
3 Program Costs	\$ 10,121	\$ 8,817	\$ 8,232	\$ 61,760	\$ 25,904	\$ 64,450	\$ 10,957	\$ 14,994	\$ 20,439	\$ 72,899	\$ 44,885	\$ 54,841	\$ 398,299
4 Performance Incentives	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,231</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 2,487</u>	<u>\$ 29,585</u>
5 Total Costs	\$ 12,608	\$ 11,304	\$ 10,718	\$ 64,247	\$ 28,391	\$ 66,937	\$ 13,443	\$ 17,481	\$ 22,670	\$ 75,386	\$ 47,372	\$ 57,328	\$ 427,884
6 Revenues													
7 from Residential Sector	\$ 13,894	\$ 9,890	\$ 11,521	\$ 9,063	\$ 7,962	\$ 8,580	\$ 11,956	\$ 11,725	\$ 10,660	\$ 8,379	\$ 8,775	\$ 10,028	122,435
8 from Commercial & Industrial	<u>\$ 15,598</u>	<u>\$ 12,283</u>	<u>\$ 19,386</u>	<u>\$ 14,125</u>	<u>\$ 13,737</u>	<u>\$ 14,260</u>	<u>\$ 16,875</u>	<u>\$ 16,593</u>	<u>\$ 19,223</u>	<u>\$ 14,192</u>	<u>\$ 13,934</u>	<u>\$ 14,072</u>	<u>184,278</u>
9 Revenues - Residential Low-Income	\$ 29,492	\$ 22,174	\$ 24,764 (1)	\$ 23,188	\$ 21,699	\$ 22,839	\$ 28,831	\$ 28,318	\$ 29,884	\$ 22,571	\$ 22,709	\$ 24,100	\$ 300,570
10 (Over)/Under Recovery (excluding interest)	\$ (96,118)	\$ (106,988)	\$ (121,034)	\$ (79,975)	\$ (73,284)	\$ (29,186)	\$ (44,574)	\$ (55,411)	\$ (62,625)	\$ (9,810)	\$ 14,853	\$ 48,081	
11 Interest Calculation													
12 Average Monthly Balance	\$ (87,676)	\$ (101,553)	\$ (114,011)	\$ (100,504)	\$ (76,629)	\$ (51,235)	\$ (36,880)	\$ (49,992)	\$ (59,018)	\$ (36,217)	\$ 2,522	\$ 31,467	
13 Interest Rate	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	365
14 Days per Month	<u>31</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	
15 Computed Interest	\$ (242)	\$ (253)	\$ 3,287 (1)	\$ (268)	\$ (212)	\$ (137)	\$ (102)	\$ (138)	\$ (3,777)	\$ (100)	\$ 7	\$ 87	\$ (1,848)
16 Cumulative Interest - Prior Periods	\$ (25,712)	\$ (25,954)	\$ (26,207)	\$ (22,919)	\$ (23,188)	\$ (23,399)	\$ (23,536)	\$ (23,638)	\$ (23,776)	\$ (27,553)	\$ (27,653)	\$ (27,647)	\$ (27,560)
17 Ending Balance	\$ (122,072)	\$ (133,195)	\$ (143,953)	\$ (103,163)	\$ (96,683)	\$ (52,722)	\$ (68,212)	\$ (79,187)	\$ (90,178)	\$ (37,463)	\$ (12,793)	\$ 20,521	

	Jan-10 Actual	Feb-10 Actual	Mar-10 Actual	Apr-10 Actual	May-10 Actual	Jun-10 Actual	Jul-10 Actual	Aug-10 Actual	Sep-10 Actual	Oct-10 Actual	Nov-10 Actual	Dec-10 Actual	Total
Commercial & Industrial													
1 Beginning Balance -- (Over)/Under Recovery	\$ (287,026)	\$ (291,845)	\$ (323,510)	\$ (388,669)	\$ (443,652)	\$ (492,757)	\$ (548,276)	\$ (577,207)	\$ (537,924)	\$ (508,925)	\$ (496,662)	\$ (399,007)	
2 Costs													
3 Program Costs	\$ 87,674	\$ 42,459	\$ (3,712)	\$ 19,925	\$ 23,515	\$ 20,184	\$ 62,193	\$ 128,744	\$ 97,678	\$ 87,565	\$ 171,440	\$ 398,711	\$ 1,136,378
4 Performance Incentives	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 25,702</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 8,379</u>	<u>\$ 117,876</u>
5 Total Costs	\$ 96,054	\$ 50,839	\$ 4,668	\$ 28,304	\$ 31,895	\$ 28,564	\$ 70,573	\$ 137,124	\$ 123,380	\$ 95,944	\$ 179,819	\$ 407,090	\$ 1,254,253
6 Revenues													
7 Class Sales -- kWh	60,380,205	54,918,776	51,983,142	57,371,037	55,562,895	58,768,027	68,535,189	67,268,496	67,064,488	56,736,576	55,782,523	56,931,408	711,302,762
8 Outdoor Lighting Sales -- kWh	<u>781,671</u>	<u>679,553</u>	<u>683,355</u>	<u>760,832</u>	<u>729,045</u>	<u>716,118</u>	<u>749,347</u>	<u>718,047</u>	<u>749,625</u>	<u>781,819</u>	<u>706,961</u>	<u>727,450</u>	<u>8,783,823</u>
9 Total Sales - kWh	61,161,876	55,598,329	52,666,497	58,131,869	56,291,940	59,484,145	69,284,536	67,986,543	67,814,113	57,518,395	56,489,484	57,658,858	720,086,585
10 EE System Benefits Charge -- \$/kWh	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	<u>\$ 0.00150</u>	
11 C&I Revenues	\$ 106,205	\$ 83,674	\$ 77,977	\$ 86,059	\$ 83,346	\$ 88,154	\$ 102,802	\$ 100,903	\$ 100,599	\$ 85,107	\$ 83,674	\$ 85,400	\$ 1,083,899
12 OL Revenues	<u>\$ 1,369</u>	<u>\$ 1,039</u>	<u>\$ 1,030</u>	<u>\$ 1,147</u>	<u>\$ 1,097</u>	<u>\$ 1,073</u>	<u>\$ 1,123</u>	<u>\$ 1,076</u>	<u>\$ 1,126</u>	<u>\$ 1,061</u>	<u>\$ 1,097</u>	<u>\$ 1,086</u>	<u>\$ 13,325</u>
13 Sector EE SBC Revenues	\$ 107,574	\$ 84,712	\$ 79,007	\$ 87,206	\$ 84,443	\$ 89,227	\$ 103,925	\$ 101,979	\$ 101,725	\$ 86,167	\$ 84,771	\$ 86,486	\$ 1,097,224
14 RGGI Funding	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15 ISO FCM Revenues	<u>\$ 8,896</u>	<u>\$ 10,075</u>	<u>\$ 10,206</u>	<u>\$ 10,205</u>	<u>\$ 10,294</u>	<u>\$ 9,115</u>	<u>\$ 12,454</u>	<u>\$ 12,454</u>	<u>\$ 11,879</u>	<u>\$ 11,706</u>	<u>\$ 11,328</u>	<u>\$ 10,563</u>	<u>\$ 129,175</u>
16 Total Revenue	\$ 116,471	\$ 94,787	\$ 89,213	\$ 97,412	\$ 94,737	\$ 98,343	\$ 116,379	\$ 114,433	\$ 113,605	\$ 97,873	\$ 96,098	\$ 97,049	\$ 1,226,399
17 /less Sector LI Revenue @ 14.5%	<u>\$ (15,598)</u>	<u>\$ (12,283)</u>	<u>\$ (19,386)</u>	<u>\$ (14,125)</u>	<u>\$ (13,737)</u>	<u>\$ (14,260)</u>	<u>\$ (16,875)</u>	<u>\$ (16,593)</u>	<u>\$ (19,223)</u>	<u>\$ (14,192)</u>	<u>\$ (13,934)</u>	<u>\$ (14,072)</u>	<u>\$ (184,278)</u>
18 Net Revenue - C&I Sector	\$ 100,873	\$ 82,504	\$ 69,827	\$ 83,287	\$ 81,000	\$ 84,083	\$ 99,504	\$ 97,841	\$ 94,381	\$ 83,682	\$ 82,164	\$ 82,977	\$ 1,042,121
19 (Over)/Under Recovery (excluding interest)	\$ (291,845)	\$ (323,510)	\$ (388,669)	\$ (443,652)	\$ (492,757)	\$ (548,276)	\$ (577,207)	\$ (537,924)	\$ (508,925)	\$ (496,662)	\$ (399,007)	\$ (74,894)	
20 Interest Calculation													
21 Average Monthly Balance	\$ (289,435)	\$ (307,677)	\$ (356,090)	\$ (416,160)	\$ (468,204)	\$ (520,517)	\$ (562,742)	\$ (557,566)	\$ (523,425)	\$ (502,794)	\$ (447,835)	\$ (236,951)	
22 Interest Rate	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	3.25%	
23 Days per Month	<u>31</u>	<u>28</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>31</u>	365
24 Computed Interest	\$ (799)	\$ (767)	\$ (983)	\$ (1,112)	\$ (1,292)	\$ (1,390)	\$ (1,553)	\$ (1,539)	\$ (1,398)	\$ (1,388)	\$ (1,196)	\$ (654)	\$ (14,072)
25 Interest Adjustment	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ 3,779</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	<u>\$ -</u>	
26 Total Interest	\$ (799)	\$ (767)	\$ 2,796	\$ (1,112)	\$ (1,292)	\$ (1,390)	\$ (1,553)	\$ (1,539)	\$ (3,423)	\$ (1,388)	\$ (1,196)	\$ (654)	
25 Cumulative Interest - Prior Periods	\$ (43,667)	\$ (44,466)	\$ (45,233)	\$ (42,437)	\$ (43,549)	\$ (44,841)	\$ (46,232)	\$ (47,785)	\$ (49,324)	\$ (52,747)	\$ (54,135)	\$ (55,332)	\$ (55,986)
26 Ending Balance	\$ (336,311)	\$ (368,743)	\$ (431,106)	\$ (487,201)	\$ (537,598)	\$ (594,508)	\$ (624,993)	\$ (587,248)	\$ (561,673)	\$ (550,798)	\$ (454,339)	\$ (130,879)	

Northern Utilities, Inc. - New Hampshire Division
Energy Efficiency Program Monthly Report
December 2010

Month	Actual or Forecast	Beginning Balance (Over)/Under	Rate Per Therm		DSM Collections		DSM Expenditures				Ending Balance (Over)/Under	Average Balance (Over)/Under	Interest Prime Rate	Interest @ Prime Rate	Ending Bal. Plus Interest (Over)/Under	Total Therm Sales	# of Days
			C&I	Residential	C&I	Residential	C&I	Residential	Low-income	Total							
November-09	Actual	(\$171,851)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$18,883	\$15,172	\$10,524	\$13,477	\$12,249	\$36,251	(\$169,655)	(\$170,753)	3.25%	(\$456)	(\$170,111)	4,334,939	30
December	Actual	(\$170,111)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$26,858	\$28,331	\$21,155	\$33,032	\$10,604	\$64,791	(\$160,509)	(\$165,310)	3.25%	(\$456)	(\$160,966)	6,495,190	31
January	Actual	(\$160,966)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$37,737	\$59,398	\$15,945	\$66,003	\$8,224	\$90,172	(\$167,928)	(\$164,447)	3.25%	(\$454)	(\$168,382)	10,198,684	31
February	Actual	(\$168,383)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$31,502	\$49,238	\$19,519	\$48,770	\$7,248	\$75,538	(\$173,585)	(\$170,984)	3.25%	(\$426)	(\$174,011)	8,545,636	28
March	Actual	(\$174,012)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$26,308	\$38,593	\$37,995	\$71,165	\$7,064	\$116,224	(\$122,690)	(\$148,351)	3.25%	(\$409)	(\$123,099)	6,958,168	31
April	Actual	(\$123,100)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$18,671	\$28,502	\$15,478	\$23,100	\$6,228	\$44,806	(\$125,468)	(\$124,284)	3.25%	(\$332)	(\$125,799)	4,998,363	30
May	Actual	(\$125,799)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$12,399	\$16,617	\$17,281	\$55,567	\$13,780	\$86,628	(\$68,187)	(\$96,993)	3.25%	(\$268)	(\$68,455)	3,194,016	31
June	Actual	(\$68,455)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$9,243	\$8,995	\$25,848	\$13,854	\$22,948	\$62,650	(\$24,043)	(\$46,249)	3.25%	(\$124)	(\$24,167)	2,197,606	30
July	Actual	(\$24,167)	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$8,343	\$6,949	\$9,439	\$10,388	\$33,717	\$53,544	\$14,085	(\$5,041)	3.25%	(\$14)	\$14,071	1,920,384	31
August	Actual	\$14,071	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$8,669	\$5,808	\$30,130	\$13,894	\$37,016	\$81,040	\$80,634	\$47,352	3.25%	\$131	\$80,764	1,919,332	31
September	Actual	\$80,765	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$9,617	\$6,541	\$35,723	\$30,378	\$21,644	\$87,745	\$152,353	\$116,559	3.25%	\$311	\$152,664	2,136,181	30
October	Actual	\$152,663	\$0.0054	\$0.0185	\$12,245	\$8,381	\$50,338	-\$8,531	\$7,922	\$49,729	\$181,766	\$167,215	3.25%	\$462	\$182,228	2,720,392	31
November-10	Actual	\$182,228	\$0.0152	\$0.0359	\$38,691	\$24,885	\$19,446	\$58,977	\$8,211	\$86,633	\$205,285	\$193,756	3.25%	\$518	\$205,802	4,391,419	30
December	Actual	\$205,802	\$0.0152	\$0.0359	\$76,818	\$70,287	\$101,802	\$30,186	\$6,573	\$138,561	\$197,259	\$201,530	3.25%	\$556	\$197,815	7,012,273	31

November 2009 - December 2010 / Y.T.D. Actuals

\$259,167 \$297,410 \$308,822 \$430,074 \$196,855 \$935,752